

LEURA PUBLIC SCHOOL

Cnr Mount Hay Rd and Willow Park Ave Leura, 2780

ph: 4784 1251 fax: 4784 3156 email: leura-p.school@det.nsw.edu.au

respect responsibility resilience

Tuesday 14th February 2023

Dear Parent/Caregiver,

There has been a reported case of impetigo at our school today which is very contagious.

Impetigo also known as 'school sores' is an infection of the skin caused by either Staphylococcus or Streptococcus bacteria. The symptoms of impetigo are either small blisters or flat, honey-coloured crusty sores, on the skin.

Please be mindful of any sores your children may have at the moment and take appropriate action if diagnosed. It is requested by NSW Department of Health that an infected child stay at home until medical treatment begins.

Please visit the link below for more information.

Impetigo fact sheet - Fact sheets (nsw.gov.au)

Kind Regards,

Mrs May Ptolemy Principal